
2025 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-31   Conf: 19-25   Home: 10-10   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (387), Opp (392)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gonzales (1), Martinez (1), Soliz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Garza (10), Lanter (7), Mosqueda (7), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (141-
154), Garza (33-38), Martinez (23-25), Alaniz (20-21), Lanter (19-19), Mosqueda (18-19), Nash (16-18), Martinez (10-12), Mcgaugh (1-1),
Morn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Evans, Lindsey .414 55-55 169 39 70 12 3 10 39 118 .698 35 3 25 1 .522 0 0 12-14 93 4 5 .951
32 Soliz, Alexis .329 52-50 170 27 56 10 1 0 24 68 .400 11 8 17 1 .395 1 6 7-11 45 77 26 .824
11 Jasso, AJ .313 51-51 160 29 50 11 3 4 33 79 .494 23 2 22 3 .401 2 0 7-8 41 4 2 .957
12 Ruiz, Kaylynne .274 55-50 146 9 40 9 1 2 21 57 .390 17 6 21 1 .373 0 1 2-2 317 13 5 .985
4 Compian, Seleste .267 48-37 120 20 32 1 2 1 9 40 .333 4 0 25 0 .290 0 6 5-6 42 3 2 .957
21 Campbell, Sophie .266 54-47 139 15 37 4 0 0 22 41 .295 12 3 14 1 .333 2 6 0-0 79 68 4 .974
15 Martinez, Dakota .259 52-42 135 24 35 15 0 7 30 71 .526 16 0 33 0 .333 2 1 1-1 39 2 1 .976
20 Mosqueda, Victoria .286 20-14 42 2 12 3 0 1 8 18 .429 3 1 10 1 .348 0 0 0-0 48 6 1 .982
1 Peal, Shelbie .246 37-22 69 15 17 0 1 0 0 19 .275 14 0 21 0 .373 0 4 2-3 19 2 0 1.000
16 Frausto, Allison .238 15-6 21 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .286 5 0 4 0 .385 0 0 1-1 5 27 9 .780
19 Garza, Savannah .234 39-31 77 5 18 1 0 1 9 22 .286 6 1 28 1 .298 0 0 0-0 233 11 4 .984
18 Doelitsch, Laney .224 50-19 67 10 15 2 0 4 12 29 .433 21 1 26 0 .416 0 0 0-0 8 10 4 .818
42 Nunez, Faith .222 37-15 63 11 14 5 0 2 7 25 .397 10 0 20 0 .329 0 0 1-1 25 24 6 .891
9 Ramirez, Anabella .211 41-39 71 17 15 2 0 2 7 23 .324 14 6 11 0 .380 1 0 3-4 43 76 14 .895
31 Lanter, Nevaeh .188 22-10 32 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 1 0 9 0 .212 0 3 0-0 42 8 3 .943
23 Ramirez, Alexis .182 9-6 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 1-1 5 6 2 .846
72 Martinez, Esther .182 32-19 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 37 4 .917
0 Gonzales, Elena .000 32-0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 9-10 4 0 0 1.000
7 Perez, Jolyn .000 14-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 1 .000
13 Pena, Galilea .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 Cartagena, Jewliana .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Ramos, Skyler .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Morn, Shalei .000 13-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 55-55 1512 249 426 77 11 34 228 627 .415 195 31 299 9 .373 8 28 52-65 1111 423 96 .941
Opponents .276 55-55 1508 262 416 67 10 22 226 569 .377 169 41 308 2 .362 9 47 72-79 1123 401 59 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Mcgaugh, Morgan 3.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 .300 3 0 0 0 0
2 Nash, Kristina 3.09 4-5 19 10 2 0-1 0 56.2 65 37 25 37 29 8 1 3 .275 5 3 0 1 3
22 Alaniz, Arianna 3.13 12-12 29 21 15 3-0 2 152.0 130 88 68 54 200 20 2 11 .223 21 19 0 5 18
72 Martinez, Esther 4.09 5-12 28 18 8 0-0 0 116.1 144 88 68 63 48 22 3 6 .301 14 17 0 2 19
24 Martinez, Andrea 4.83 1-2 14 4 1 0-1 0 42.0 70 41 29 11 28 15 3 1 .359 5 2 0 1 5
6 Morn, Shalei 35.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 2 0 1 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.70 23-31 92 53 26 4 2 370.1 416 260 196 169 308 67 10 22 .276 48 41 0 9 45
Opponents 3.83 31-23 101 53 23 8 6 374.2 426 249 205 195 299 77 11 34 .282 25 31 0 7 28



2025 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Peal, Shelbie 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nash, Kristina 19 2 17 0 1.000 1 16 2 .889 0 0
0 Gonzales, Elena 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pena, Galilea 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ramos, Skyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Mcgaugh, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Ruiz, Kaylynne 335 317 13 5 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Garza, Savannah 248 233 11 4 .984 0 33 5 .868 10 1
20 Mosqueda, Victoria 55 48 6 1 .982 0 18 1 .947 7 0
15 Martinez, Dakota 42 39 2 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Campbell, Sophie 151 79 68 4 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jasso, AJ 47 41 4 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Compian, Seleste 47 42 3 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Alaniz, Arianna 21 5 15 1 .952 0 20 1 .952 0 0
8 Evans, Lindsey 102 93 4 5 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lanter, Nevaeh 53 42 8 3 .943 2 19 0 1.000 7 0
72 Martinez, Esther 48 7 37 4 .917 0 23 2 .920 0 0
9 Ramirez, Anabella 133 43 76 14 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Nunez, Faith 55 25 24 6 .891 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Martinez, Andrea 18 4 12 2 .889 0 10 2 .833 0 0
23 Ramirez, Alexis 13 5 6 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Soliz, Alexis 148 45 77 26 .824 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Doelitsch, Laney 22 8 10 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Frausto, Allison 41 5 27 9 .780 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Perez, Jolyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cartagena, Jewliana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Morn, Shalei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1630 1111 423 96 .941 24 141 13 .916 24 1
Opponents 1583 1123 401 59 .963 51 98 24 .803 8 0


